# **Troup County Law Library**

## Open Monday through Friday

8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Closed on weekends and holidays

## Westlaw available online for all patrons. Computer password is: library

### Law Library Rules:

- 1. The term "patron" refers to any individual in the public, pro se party, attorney, law clerk, etc.
- 2. All patrons must check in and leave their photo ID with Court Services in order to use the Law Library.
- 3. Patrons may **NOT** remove from the Law Library or damage any books, equipment, furniture, etc., at any time.
- 4. Patrons must be respectful of any other individuals using the Law Library at all times.
- 5. Children may not be left unattended in the Law Library or the waiting area outside of Court Services at any time.
- 6. The internet service provided is restricted to Westlaw access only. Internet access is not to be used for personal use, social media, etc.
- 7. The Law Library does not provide printing or copying services to anyone. If you wish to obtain copies of anything you have viewed on Westlaw, you can email the document to your own personal email address and print it at another location.

#### **Questions? Contact:**

Lindsay Mobley Court Services Director and Troup County Law Library Secretary/Treasurer 100 Ridley Avenue, Suite 3400 Lagrange, GA 30241 706-883-2171 office Ifenn@troupco.org